



## Join us on April 10 for:

## Findlay Hancock Economic Development Alliance

## Presented by: Tim Mayle, Director, Economic Development

Tim Mayle began working as the Director of Economic Development in November of 2016 and was the Assistant Director from April of 2011. Tim is a 2003 graduate of Ohio University with a Bachelor's of Science in Geographic Information Systems. Prior to joining the Alliance Tim worked for the Hardin County Commissioners for seven years. Tim has become active in the community through several organizations.

He is the former President of the North Central Campus for Emerging Technologies and Findlay Young Professionals, board member of United Way of Hancock County, Raise the Bar of Hancock County, Small Business Resource Center, Blanchard River Watershed Solutions, and The Findlay Energy Special Improvement District. Tim is a member of Findlay City Schools Strategic Planning Committee, Kiwanis, Northwest Ohio Regional Economic Development (NORED) Marketing Committee and a prior member of American Cancer Society Volunteer Leadership. Tim was appointed to the Regional Economic Development Alliance Study developed by the Ohio Senate and House of Representatives to identify best practices in Economic Development. Tim is currently working toward his Certified Economic Developer certification through the International Economic Development Council. Tim was awarded the 20 under 40 award, which recognizes community leaders in Northwest Ohio and Southeast Michigan in 2013. Findlay Hancock County was recognized as the #1 Micropolitan in the United States based on capital investment, new construction and job creation for the past five years. Tim is married and has a boy (13) and girl (10).



Wednesday, April 10, 2019
Hilton Garden Inn
1050 Interstate Drive, Findlay, Ohio 45840



To register and pay for the upcoming meeting use this link: <a href="http://fahra.mightevent.com/events/event-Results.cfm">http://fahra.mightevent.com/events/event-Results.cfm</a>

\$23

## Approved for 1 credit of SHRM continuing education activity.

Please register in advance on line. Registrations at the door will be an additional \$5.

To pay for the meeting by check/cash enter the promo code FAHRACHECKS when checking out. This will bypass the credit card page. Please remember to bring payment with you to the meeting.

If you prepaid for the year please register and enter the promo code FAHRAPREPAID.

If it becomes necessary to cancel your reservation email your cancellation notice to <a href="Fahra383@gmail.com">Fahra383@gmail.com</a> by Noon on Thursday, April 4. No refunds will be issued after the Friday cut off time prior to the meeting; however an alternate person may attend for the same registrant. Refunds of credit card payments must be made to the same account used for the payment. No payments for missed meetings may be carried forward for future meetings.